
2021 Basic Applied Science Professional Advisory Group Organizational Chart

BASPAG Chair 
CDR Tiffany Taliaferro

(Tiffany.Taiaferro@fda.hhs.gov) 

Chair-Elect 
LCDR LaTonya Jiggetts

(Latonya.Jiggetts@fda.hhs.gov)

Communications Subgroup 
CDR Hilary Hoffman 

(Hilary.Hoffman@fda.hhs.gov) 

 Subgroup 

Executive Secretary 
LCDR Diana Raman*

(Diana.Raman@fda.hhs.gov)

OPERATIONS 

Awards Subgroup 
CDR Tara Houda

(Houda.Tara@epa.gov)

Stakeholder & Community 
Engagement Subgroup 
LCDR Jennifer Smith-
Grant (jtj5@cdc.gov)

OFFICER SUPPORT MANAGEMENT 

Training, Education and Mentorship 
Subgroup 

CDR Rod Barrais
(Rod.Barrais@fda.hhs.gov)

Policy Subgroup 
LCDR LaTonya Jiggetts

(Latonya.Jiggetts@fda.hhs.gov)

Technical Readiness Subgroup 
CDR Elizabeth DeGrange

(Elizabeth.Degrange@hhs.gov)

Data and Evaluation 
Subgroup 

LCDR Annie Lam
(Annie.Lam@cms.hhs.gov)

Administrative Management  
Subgroup 

CDR Frances de Jesus
(Frances.DeJesus@fda.hhs.gov) 

* non-voting member




